Relevant Code provision for Preliminary Discussion 

Sec. 34-282. - Application procedures.  
(c)  A pre-application conference with the entire BAR is mandatory for the following activities 
proposed within a major design control district: (4) Development having a projected construction 
cost of three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00) or more;  

Review Criteria Generally 

Sec. 34-284(b) of the City Code states that, in considering a particular application the BAR shall 
approve the application unless it finds: 
(1) That the proposal does not meet specific standards set forth within this division or applicable